

Customer:

Rotterdam February 17, 2017

Dear Valued Customer,

We would like to inform you that as from February 14th all industrial and after market activities, as previously managed by NTZ Nederland BV, are transferred to NTF Filter BV.

NTZ Nederland's focus for their future business will be only on the automotive industry.

NTF Filter BV is a Spin Off from NTZ Nederland BV and will fully focus on the support and development of the industrial and after-market activities, in which your products are used.

What does this mean for you?

The address will change to:

	NTF Filter BV	
	Kiotoweg 47	
	Rotterdam 3047BG	
	Telephone : 010 – 313 83 00	
Email addresses change:	Email :	Info@ntf-filter.com
		Sales@ntf-filter.com

Bank account details change:	Bank account : Rabo Bank NL95 RABO 0311 2389 47	
	Chamber of commerce:	66405122
	VAT number:	856537792B01

We ask you kindly to change this information in your system.

All your contacts will remain the same: <u>Aldwin.Rensen@ntf-filter.com</u>

Office: +31 10 313 83 00	cell: +31 629 023 708	
Jan.Nieuwland@ntf-filter.com		
Office: +31 10 313 83 00	cell: + 31 614 689 672	
Karel.Hendriks@ntf-filter.com		
Office: +31 10 313 83 01	cell: + 31 622 481 734	
Pierre.Nieuwland@ntf-filter.com		
Office: +31 10 313 83 01	cell: + 31 654 770 737	

Terms and conditions as agreed upon will remain the same.

We will contact you personally on short term and we look forward to our continuing relationship.

Sincerely yours,

Sincerely yours,

NTF Filter BV

Karel Hendriks CEO

NTZ Nederland BV

o Leon CEO

Kiotoweg 47, Rotterdam 3047BG, The Netherlands Telefoon : 010 – 313 83 00 www.ntf-filter.com